
Break	
  Torques	
  delta	
  P=100	
  
	
   ½”	
  	
   ¾”	
  	
   1”	
  	
   1	
  ½”	
  	
   2”	
  	
   3”	
  	
   4”	
  	
   6”	
  	
   8”	
  	
   10”	
  	
   12”	
  	
  

Ball	
  Full	
  Port	
  	
   80	
  	
   110	
  	
   150	
  	
   320	
  	
   460	
  	
   850	
  	
   1900	
  	
   4500	
  	
   8400	
  	
   11,500	
  	
   15,000	
  	
  

Ball	
  Reduced	
  Port	
   70	
  	
   90	
  	
   130	
  	
   275	
  	
   400	
  	
   410	
  	
   850	
  	
   2500	
  	
   4250	
  	
   6600	
  	
   12,000	
  	
  

Plug	
  	
   140	
  	
   140	
  	
   400	
  	
   800	
  	
   1100	
  	
   1200	
  	
   2400	
  	
   5000	
  	
   7300	
  	
   14,400	
  	
   21,00	
  	
  

Rubber	
  Line	
  Butterfly	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   210	
  	
   320	
  	
   475	
  	
   975	
  	
   1675	
  	
   2550	
  	
   3600	
  	
  

High	
  Performance	
  Butterfly	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   190	
  	
   395	
  	
   860	
  	
   1290	
  	
   2430	
  	
   3790	
  	
  

Triple	
  Offset	
  	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   600	
  	
   740	
  	
   1200	
  	
   2160	
  	
   3600	
  	
   5400	
  	
  

	
  


